

ST. No.13 of 2020

Order No.17 dated 27-09-2023

Today is fixed for appearance and fixing schedule.

Four accused persons are present by filing two sets of haziras.

Other two accused persons namely Pratima Das, and Paromita Das are absent by a petition. They must appear on the date fixed in necessary order.

Ld. P.O is on leave.

Fix 18-01-2024 for appearance and fixing schedule.

Additional Sessions Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Howrah, In-Charge