

S.T-13 of 2020

Order No.18 dated 18-01-2024

Today is fixed for appearance, and fixing schedule.

Out of six accused persons, five accused are present by filing hazira.

Another accused namely Nisit Baran Das is absent by a petition. He is directed to be appeared on the date fixed id order.

Case is adjourned today.

To 14-05-2024 for appearance, and fixing schedule.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah  
In-Charge

