

ST 13 / 2020

Order number : 19

Date : 14.05.2024

Today is fixed for appearance & fixing schedule . Six accused persons are present by filing two sets of hazira . It appears that no date intimation is received as against accused Alpana Das . Though OC of the concern P.S is intimated for submission of death report duly on 29.01.2021 . In view of such circumstances is further directed to submit death report afresh as against Alpana Das wife of Nisith Baran Das of Jagadish pur Hat , P.S -Jagadish pur , Howrah positively by the date fixed .

Fix , 19.08.2024 appearance and death report . The case will be fixed there after for consideration of charge as it was inadvertently posted for fixing schedule .Let a copy be sent to the OC Liluah PS for compliance .

OD/C

**Additional District Judge
4th Court ,Howrah**