

ST No.13 of 2020

Order No.21 dated 13-12-2024

Today is fixed for appearance, and death report.

From the record, it appears that the case against accused Alpana Das has already been filed 'for ever' vide order dated 20-05-2022.

Out of six accused persons presently facing trial, five accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Another accused person namely Nisit Baran Das is absent by a petition.

Ld. P.O is on leave.

Fix 09-04-2025 for appearance, and consideration of charge.

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Howrah, In-Charge