

ST No.13 of 2020

(CNR No:WBHW01-000327-2020)

Present :Smt. Asmita Samajder  
(J.O. Code:WB00956)  
Additional Sessions Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah.

Order No.22 dated 09-04-2025

Today is fixed for appearance, and consideration of charge.

Out of six accused persons on CB, two accused persons namely Uttam Das, and Asit Baran Das are present by filing hazira.

Another accused namely Nisit Baran Das files hazira but at the time of call he is found absent. None moves on behalf of the said accused. Accordingly, surety of the said accused is directed to produce the accused on the next date in necessary order.

Other three accused persons namely Pratima Das, Priyanka Das, and Paramita Das are absent by a petition through their Ld. Advocate.

Petition is considered and allowed.

Hence, case is adjourned.

Fix 21-06-2025 for appearance, and consideration of charge.

Dictd. & corrected by me.

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Howrah