

ST No.13 of 2020

Order No.23 dated 21-06-2025.

Today is fixed for appearance, and consideration of charge.

Out of six accused persons, on C/B, three accused persons namely Nisit Baran Das, Uttam Das, and Nisit Baran Das are present by filing two sets of haziras.

Other three accused persons namely Pratima Das, Priyanka Das and Paromita Das are absent by a petition. They must appear on the date fixed in order.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix 11-08-2025 for appearance, and consideration of charge.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah  
In-Charge