

ST No. 13 of 2020
(CNR No : WBHW01-000327-2020)

Order No. 25 dated 19.12.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence.
Out of six accused persons on CB, five accused person are present
by filing hazira.

Another accused person is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 Cr.PC
through his Ld. Advocate.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.O is on leave.

Ld. Judge Special POCSO Court,Howrah is in-charge.

Fix **09.3.2026** for appearance and evidence of CSW1.

Ld. P. P in-charge is directed to summoning the witnesses and produce
alamat, if any on the date fixed.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court,Howrah in-charge.